
FRANCE MEETING WEDNESDAY, 07 FEB 2024

R1 07 Feb 2024 | Cagnes-sur-Mer | BOUCHES DU RHONE HANDICAP
Distance: 1500m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR53,000
8:55 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 002145
	 2	 318051
	 3	 442700
	 4	 652130
	 5	 499021
	 6	 712410
	 7	 461416
	 8	 052221
	 9	 402238
	10	 321314
	11	 160180
	12	 321207
	13	 531901
	14	 120684
	15	 310599
	16	 108010

BIG LOG (FR)
ANGE DE LA MOISSON (FR)
SHAHBANDAR (IRE)
GALISHKO (FR)
SIDEDREAM
MAMAMOUCHI (FR)
VILLAGE ANGLAIS (FR)
FRENCH DEFENSE (FR)
HOXTON (IRE)
NO LIMIT DREAM (IRE)
BLUFF (FR)
EL MEASTRO (FR)
MICHELANGELO (FR)
WRONG COLOUR (FR)
MR CASSIOPE (FR)
AMERICAN HOPE (FR)

60
60
59.5
59
58.5
58
58
57
57
55.5
55.5
55.5
55
54.5
54.5
54.5

12
9
6
5
10
15
2
8
7
4
13
3
11
1
14
16

C LECOEUVRE
S PASQUIER
T BACHELOT
E CORALLO
M GUYON
C DEMURO
A ORANI
A MADAMET
A CRASTUS
I MENDIZABAL
S RUIS
R THOMAS
M GRANDIN
M VELON
A POUCHIN
F VERON

D&P PROD’HOMME
F GRAFFARD
MME I KOPLIKOVA
C FERLAND
C FERLAND
J REYNIER
J REYNIER
Y BONNEFOY
F VERMEULEN
E LYON
N PERRET
P DECOUZ
P COTTIER
C ESCUDER
H PANTALL
E LYON

4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4

H
M
H
H
M
M
H
H
M
G
H
G
H
M
H
G

FR
FR
IRE
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
IRE
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	14-�2�-3-0
	 6-�2�-0-1
	 6-�0�-1-0
	 9-�1�-3-1
	 8-�2�-1-0
	21-�3�-3-5
	10-�2�-1-0
	12-�1�-7-1
	14-�1�-5-3
	19-�4�-3-4
	 9-�3�-0-1
	 8-�1�-2-2
	19-�3�-1-3
	19-�3�-2-1
	13-�2�-2-1
	12-�4�-0-0

$63,388
$39,819
$7,714
$25,431
$30,637
$57,588
$23,852
$51,878
$46,975
$64,579
$30,251
$22,696
$48,582
$47,917
$40,965
$34,237

	8-�0�-3-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-2-0
	4-�1�-1-0
	8-�2�-0-2
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	9-�2�-1-3
	4-�2�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	8-�2�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 BIG LOG (FR) Trainer: D&p Prod’homme Barrier: 12 Total: 14-2-3-0 Prize Money: $63,388
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 60 Good: 7-0-3-0 Track: 4-1-1-0

4yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-3-0
Sire: Ultra (IRE) Dam: Log Off (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 4-1-1-0 Turf: 7-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-0-0 Last Win: 31/10/23 (99 Days)
Owner: B Lynam

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	 11Sep23	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 6]	 S Ruis	 54	 $--	 Monapia	 1:24.53		  ........ 6½.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 15	 05Oct23	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 5]	 C Lecoeuvre	 55.5	 $--	 Quartz Du Houley	 1:26.85		  .......... ½.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 16	 31Oct23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 6]	 C Lecoeuvre	 54.5	 $--	 Haleine	 1:35.98		  ..........nk.............................Chantilly
4 of 15	 21Nov23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	11]	 C Lecoeuvre	 60	 $--	 Le Freinay	 1:37.28		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly
5 of 16	 17Jan24	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 4]	 C Lecoeuvre	 60	 $--	 Ange De La Moisson	 1:35.24		  ........ 2½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

2 ANGE DE LA MOISSON (FR) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 9 Total: 6-2-0-1 Prize Money: $39,819
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 60 Good: 5-1-0-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Harry Angel (IRE) Dam: Moisson Precoce (UK) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 17/01/24 (21 Days)
Owner: Hollymount Stud France Sc

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 10Feb23	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 T Piccone	 58	 $--	 Mgheera	 1:29.35		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville
8 of 13	 04May23	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 8]	 T Piccone	 55.5	 $--	 Demain	 1:10.10		  ......... 14.............................Chantilly
11 of 14	 06Dec23	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	12]	 L Carboni	 61	 $--	 Wild West	 1:16.66		  ........ 4¼............................ Deauville
5 of 15	 06Jan24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 1]	 L Bouton	 64	 $--	 Alma Bella	 1:16.72		  ........ 3¾............................ Deauville
1 of 16	 17Jan24	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	16]	 S Pasquier	 56.5	 $--	 Olympic Message	 1:35.24		  ......... hd................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

3 SHAHBANDAR (IRE) Trainer: Mme I Koplikova Barrier: 6 Total: 6-0-1-0 Prize Money: $7,714
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 59.5 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 4-0-1-0

4yo bay ire h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Storm The Stars (USA) Dam: Taaqah (USA) (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme J Dufkova

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 15Feb23	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $--	 Blas	 2:03.27		  .......... ¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 7	 18Feb23	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $--	 Szafran	 1:39.40		  ......... hd................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
7 of 10	 27Feb23	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58.5	 $--	 One Point	 2:23.60		  ...... 12½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
98 of 17	 18Jul23	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	 2]	 T Lukasek	 60	 $--	 I Dare	 1:24.47		  ......... 13.................................Vichy
10 of 15	 17Aug23	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 5]	 H Besnier	 59.5	 $--	 Shehna	 1:28.79		  ........ 5¼............................ Deauville

4 GALISHKO (FR) Trainer: C Ferland Barrier: 5 Total: 9-1-3-1 Prize Money: $25,431
Jockey: E Corallo WT: 59 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-2-0
Sire: Galiway (UK) Dam: Tishka (FR) J+H: 2-0-2-0 Turf: 6-0-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-2-0 Last Win: 14/11/23 (85 Days)
Owner: Guy Pariente Holding

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 19Oct22	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 57	 $--	 Rajapour	 1:49.53		  ........ 5¾............................ Deauville
2 of 5	 23Feb23	 BLB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 2]	 E Corallo	 57	 $--	 Kendly	 1:37.69		  ........ 5½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
1 of 9	 14Nov23	 CHA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 57	 $--	 Axdaliva	 1:32.27		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly
3 of 11	 14Dec23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 57	 $--	 Track Of Time	 1:38.56		  ........ 2½.............................Chantilly
15 of 16	 17Jan24	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 16	 [	14]	 M Guyon	 60	 $--	 Ange De La Moisson	 1:35.24		  ...... 10¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
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5 SIDEDREAM Trainer: C Ferland Barrier: 10 Total: 8-2-1-0 Prize Money: $30,637
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58.5 Good: 6-0-1-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo bay uk m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Oasis Dream (UK) Dam: Okana (UK) J+H: 5-2-0-0 Turf: 6-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-2-0-0 Last Win: 21/01/24 (17 Days)
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 16	 31Aug23	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 2]	 S Pasquier	 56.5	 $--	 Tropisme	 1:39.03		  ........ 2¾.................. ParisLongchamp
9 of 15	 05Oct23	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 8]	 M Guyon	 57	 $--	 Quartz Du Houley	 1:26.85		  ........... 3.........................Saint-Cloud
10 of 16	 07Dec23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	17]	 M Guyon	 60.5	 $--	 Serie	 1:56.37		  ........ 3¼.............................Chantilly
2 of 15	 16Dec23	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 88	 [	 6]	 E Corallo	 59.5	 $--	 No Limit Dream	 1:28.59		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville
1 of 12	 21Jan24	 CAG	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Aversa	 1:23.52		  ........ 1¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

6 MAMAMOUCHI (FR) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 15 Total: 21-3-3-5 Prize Money: $57,588
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 17-3-2-5 Track: 6-0-1-1

4yo bay fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 12-3-2-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-0-2
Sire: Shalaa (IRE) Dam: Al Mayda (USA) (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-2-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: 12/12/23 (57 Days)
Owner: N Ozguler/ecurie Edgar Messaoud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 06Sep23	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 59	 $--	 Markswoman	 1:25.04		  ......... hd.........................Lyon-Parilly
2 of 11	 13Oct23	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 6]	 A Orani	 59.5	 $--	 Piano Man	 1:36.90		  ........... 2............................ Toulouse
4 of 11	 09Nov23	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 59	 [	 7]	 A Orani	 59	 $--	 Joh Spirit	 1:52.25		  ........ 4¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
1 of 12	 12Dec23	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 9]	 A Orani	 59.5	 $--	 Waziers	 1:30.79		  ......... hd............................ Marseille 
12 of 12	 21Jan24	 CAG	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 12	 [	12]	 A Orani	 60	 $--	 Sidedream	 1:23.52		  ...... 21¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

7 VILLAGE ANGLAIS (FR) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 2 Total: 10-2-1-0 Prize Money: $23,852
Jockey: A Orani WT: 58 Good: 6-1-1-0 Track: 3-0-1-0

4yo chestnut fr h Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 8-2-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Ribchester (IRE) Dam: Santa Ponsa (FR) J+H: 7-2-0-0 Turf: 5-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 20/11/23 (79 Days)
Owner: Jc Seroul

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 18Jul23	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 7]	 A Orani	 58.5	 $--	 Nascent	 1:25.44		  ........ 5¼.................................Vichy
1 of 9	 21Sep23	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Orani	 58	 $--	 Short Final	 1:43.00		  ........ 1¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
4 of 8	 23Oct23	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 5]	 A Orani	 57	 $--	 Belafonte	 1:43.68		  ........ 2½................... Marseille-Borely
1 of 10	 20Nov23	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 7]	 A Orani	 61	 $--	 Ladies Law	 1:42.40		  ........ 1¼............................ Toulouse
6 of 16	 17Jan24	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 5]	 A Orani	 58	 $--	 Ange De La Moisson	 1:35.24		  ........ 3¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

8 FRENCH DEFENSE (FR) Trainer: Y Bonnefoy Barrier: 8 Total: 12-1-7-1 Prize Money: $51,878
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 57 Good: 7-0-5-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo bay fr h Fav: 4-1-2-0 56-58kg: 8-1-4-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Iffraja (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-2-0 Last Win: 23/01/24 (15 Days)
Owner: Argella Racing/gemini Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 12Aug23	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 3]	 C Demuro	 57	 $--	 Dariym	 1:13.17		  ........ 3¼............................ Deauville
2 of 8	 11Sep23	 STC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 D Provost	 55	 $--	 Big Star	 1:11.73		  ........... 1.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 9	 19Oct23	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 90	 [	 3]	 A Lemaitre	 52.5	 $--	 Le Tabou	 1:17.10		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville
2 of 9	 16Nov23	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 6]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 Kizmambo	 1:16.71		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville
1 of 9	 23Jan24	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 58	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 57	 $--	 Calypso	 1:36.15		  ..........nk................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

9 HOXTON (IRE) Trainer: F Vermeulen Barrier: 7 Total: 14-1-5-3 Prize Money: $46,975
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 57 Good: 7-1-3-2 Track: 2-0-0-2

4yo bay ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-1-1-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Camelot (UK) Dam: Potion (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-2-1 Last Win: 17/09/22 (508 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Friedrider

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 14	 13Jun23	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 8]	 S Planque	 57.5	 $--	 Monapia	 1:25.51		  ...... 10¼......................... Compiegne
2 of 6	 22Jul23	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 81	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 55.5	 $--	 Karelia	 1:44.14		  ........ 1¼.................................Vichy
2 of 8	 14Aug23	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 3]	 A Lemaitre	 55.5	 $--	 Vaux Le Vicomte	 1:37.70		  ........ 1¾...................... Clairefontaine
3 of 8	 06Sep23	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 I Mendizabal	 56	 $--	 Glittering Lights	 1:46.80		  ........ 3½.........................Lyon-Parilly
8 of 15	 21Nov23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 7]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 Le Freinay	 1:37.28		  ........... 4.............................Chantilly

10 NO LIMIT DREAM (IRE) Trainer: E Lyon Barrier: 4 Total: 19-4-3-4 Prize Money: $64,579
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 55.5 Good: 8-3-1-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo bay ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-1-3
Sire: Belardo (IRE) Dam: High Dream Milena (FR) J+H: 5-2-0-2 Turf: 12-2-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-2-3 Last Win: 16/12/23 (53 Days)
Owner: M Andria

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 17Sep23	 NCY	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 7]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58.5	 $--	 New Light	 1:25.60		  ......... hd................................Nancy
1 of 9	 15Oct23	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 8]	 I Mendizabal	 56.5	 $--	 My Emotion	 1:42.54		  .......... ½.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 10	 10Nov23	 STC	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 47	 [	 9]	 I Mendizabal	 58.5	 $--	 Short Final	 1:48.21		  ........ 3¼.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 15	 16Dec23	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	16]	 I Mendizabal	 55.5	 $--	 Sidedream	 1:28.59		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville
4 of 16	 17Jan24	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	12]	 I Mendizabal	 55.5	 $--	 Ange De La Moisson	 1:35.24		  ........ 2½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
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11 BLUFF (FR) Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 13 Total: 9-3-0-1 Prize Money: $30,251
Jockey: S Ruis WT: 55.5 Good: 3-3-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo bay fr h Fav: 2-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-1
Sire: Time Test (UK) Dam: Feigned (UK) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 5-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: 09/10/23 (121 Days)
Owner: G Rassemi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 17	 05Aug23	 DEA	 turf	 1300	  H 	 HCP	 53	 [	 8]	 M Barzalona	 58.5	 $--	 Fusible	 1:20.87		  ........... 6............................ Deauville
13 of 15	 17Aug23	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 59	 $--	 Shehna	 1:28.79		  ........ 8¼............................ Deauville
1 of 8	 09Oct23	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 59.5	 $--	 Diane’star	 1:45.61		  ......... hd................... Marseille-Borely
8 of 10	 07Dec23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 3]	 S Ruis	 57	 $--	 Eclairee	 1:56.34		  ........ 5¼.............................Chantilly
16 of 16	 12Jan24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 S Ruis	 57.5	 $--	 Love Is Gold	 1:56.57		  ......... 16............................ Deauville

12 EL MEASTRO (FR) Trainer: P Decouz Barrier: 3 Total: 8-1-2-2 Prize Money: $22,696
Jockey: R Thomas WT: 55.5 Good: 5-0-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 2-1-1-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Recorder (UK) Dam: Byburg (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 26/07/23 (196 Days)
Owner: Mandalore Racing Stable S

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 16Jun23	 CRO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 4]	 A Madamet	 58.5	 $--	 So Spirit	 1:45.70		  ....... Lhd................................ Craon
1 of 12	 26Jul23	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 8]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 Mawhob	 1:40.88		  .......... ¾.................................Vichy
2 of 8	 06Sep23	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Lemaitre	 57.5	 $--	 Glittering Lights	 1:46.80		  ........... 2.........................Lyon-Parilly
12 of 16	 31Oct23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 23	 [	10]	 A Lemaitre	 54	 $--	 Big Log	 1:35.98		  ........ 5¼.............................Chantilly
7 of 16	 17Jan24	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 1]	 R Thomas	 56	 $--	 Ange De La Moisson	 1:35.24		  ........ 3½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

13 MICHELANGELO (FR) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 11 Total: 19-3-1-3 Prize Money: $48,582
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 55 Good: 9-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 7-2-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-0-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Rumailah (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-1-3 Last Win: 29/12/23 (40 Days)
Owner: Mme S Gavrois

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 27Oct23	 ANG	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 5]	 T Baron	 58.5	 $--	 Arown	 1:43.98		  ........ 2½...............................Angers
1 of 9	 11Nov23	 TOU	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 61	 [	 4]	 G Guedj-gay	 56	 $--	 Sunday Fudge	 1:29.90		  ........ 1¼............................ Toulouse
9 of 13	 26Nov23	 TOU	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 T Baron	 60.5	 $--	 Expertise	 1:15.70		  ........ 2½............................ Toulouse
14 of 15	 16Dec23	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	 1]	 A Pouchin	 58.5	 $--	 No Limit Dream	 1:28.59		  ........ 6¼............................ Deauville
1 of 10	 29Dec23	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 5]	 H Besnier	 57.5	 $--	 Hayejohn	 1:18.11		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville

14 WRONG COLOUR (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 1 Total: 19-3-2-1 Prize Money: $47,917
Jockey: M Velon WT: 54.5 Good: 11-2-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 8-2-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Galiway (UK) Dam: Fly Tartare (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 14-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-1 Last Win: 04/10/23 (126 Days)
Owner: P Cherqui

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 27Oct23	 CHA	 turf	 1100	  H 	 HCP	 57	 [	 8]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 King Robbe	 1:07.06		  ..........nk.............................Chantilly
11 of 13	 26Nov23	 TOU	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 C Lecoeuvre	 61.5	 $--	 Expertise	 1:15.70		  ........ 6¾............................ Toulouse
6 of 12	 12Dec23	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 5]	 G Millet	 60	 $--	 Mamamouchi	 1:30.79		  ........ 1½............................ Marseille 
8 of 9	 04Jan24	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	 2]	 G Millet	 56.5	 $--	 Elusive Foot	 1:24.75		  ........ 4½............................ Marseille 
4 of 12	 21Jan24	 CAG	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	10]	 G Millet	 56.5	 $--	 Sidedream	 1:23.52		  ........ 2¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

15 MR CASSIOPE (FR) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 14 Total: 13-2-2-1 Prize Money: $40,965
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 54.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo bay fr h Fav: 5-1-1-1 54-56kg: 4-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Mr. Owen (USA) Dam: Chocolat Chaud (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 10-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-2-1 Last Win: 21/07/23 (201 Days)
Owner: M Biotteau

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 16	 21Jul23	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 58.5	 $--	 Inkiostro	 1:40.21		  .......... ½.................................Vichy
14 of 15	 28Sep23	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 I’m A Believer	 1:56.04		  ........ 9½.............................Chantilly
5 of 7	 27Oct23	 ANG	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 2]	 A Pouchin	 60.5	 $--	 Arown	 1:43.98		  ........... 5...............................Angers
9 of 15	 21Nov23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 4]	 A Pouchin	 56	 $--	 Le Freinay	 1:37.28		  ........ 4¼.............................Chantilly
9 of 16	 17Jan24	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	 7]	 A Pouchin	 55	 $--	 Ange De La Moisson	 1:35.24		  ........... 4................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

16 AMERICAN HOPE (FR) Trainer: E Lyon Barrier: 16 Total: 12-4-0-0 Prize Money: $34,237
Jockey: F Veron WT: 54.5 Good: 8-4-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Hunter’s Light (GER) Dam: Amerique (GER) (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-3-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/12/23 (54 Days)
Owner: T Marechal

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 15	 28Sep23	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 6]	 B Murzabayev	 59	 $--	 I’m A Believer	 1:56.04		  ........ 7¼.............................Chantilly
8 of 16	 21Oct23	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 8]	 A Pouchin	 55.5	 $--	 Galord	 1:44.21		  ........ 7½.................. ParisLongchamp
13 of 14	 17Nov23	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 32	 [	 5]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $--	 Larno	 1:58.16		  ......... 38.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 9	 15Dec23	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 5]	 T Bachelot	 56	 $--	 Markswoman	 1:29.81		  ..........nk............................ Deauville
16 of 16	 17Jan24	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Soumillon	 56.5	 $--	 Ange De La Moisson	 1:35.24		  ...... 13¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
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FRANCE MEETING WEDNESDAY, 07 FEB 2024

R2 07 Feb 2024 | Cagnes-sur-Mer | DES GENEVRIERS CLAIMING STAKES
Distance: 1500m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR16,000
9:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 7613
	 2	 0785
	 3	
	 4	 5855
	 5	 178026
	 6	 4
	 7	 76740
	 8	 976540
	 9	 368959
	10	 866220
	11	 302970

VODNIKOV (FR)
LIBRE SAONOIS (FR)
KARKAN (IRE)
INKARA (IRE)
WIKENDA (FR)
RAFALE DU COEUR (FR)
WAITING CALL (FR)
DO IT FOR ME (FR)
HOUBI (FR)
RUE MIA (FR)
DRAMATIC ENTRANCE (IRE)

58
58
58
56.5
56.5
56
56
54.5
54.5
54.5
54.5

3
11
2
4
1
7
8
6
9
5
10

T BACHELOT
H BOUTIN
H JOURNIAC
A ORANI
M GRANDIN
M GUYON
G MILLET
EDDY HARDOUIN
M GERMAIN  2.5 
L GALLO  2.5 
M VELON  1.5 

MME I KOPLIKOVA
J GAUVIN
F GUYADER
J REYNIER
P COTTIER
F VERMEULEN
L BAUDRON
L BAUDRON
C ESCUDER
M BOUTIN
F GUYADER

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
G
G
F
F
G
G
F
F
F
F

FR
FR
IRE
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE

--
--
--
68
--
--
--
--
--
--
70

	 4-�1�-0-1
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 7-�1�-2-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-0
	12-�1�-0-0
	 7-�0�-0-1
	 7-�0�-2-0
	 7-�0�-1-1

$12,850
$929
$0
$1,018
$19,803
$1,425
$1,106
$12,058
$2,323
$6,018
$4,956

	2-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-2-0
	3-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 VODNIKOV (FR) Trainer: Mme I Koplikova Barrier: 3 Total: 4-1-0-1 Prize Money: $12,850
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Fas (IRE) Dam: Mona Girl (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 10/11/23 (89 Days)
Owner: Mme J Dufkova

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 11	 21Aug23	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 H Journiac	 58	 $--	 Rock The Kasbah	 1:30.40		  ........... 6...................... Clairefontaine
6 of 7	 13Sep23	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 3]	 H Journiac	 58	 $--	 Gentleman Beauty	 1:12.00		  ........ 8¾.............................Chantilly
1 of 11	 10Nov23	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 71	 [	11]	 E Verhestraeten	 56	 $--	 Estry	 1:40.13		  ........ 2½.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 7	 30Jan24	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 6]	 T Bachelot	 59.5	 $--	 Arigato	 1:36.30		  ........ 2¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

2 LIBRE SAONOIS (FR) Trainer: J Gauvin Barrier: 11 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $929
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bce fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Robin Du Nord Dam: Libre Saonoise (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Jean-paul Gauvin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 10	 21Aug23	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 21	 [	 7]	 A Orani	 56.5	 $--	 Gold Index	 1:41.44		  ...... 13¼.................................Vichy
7 of 10	 17Oct23	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 C Bouvier	 58	 $--	 Tremaine	 1:53.10		  ...... 10¾....................... Lyon La Soie
8 of 11	 22Nov23	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Orani	 58	 $--	 Gatsby Wings	 1:58.10		  ........... 6....................... Lyon La Soie
5 of 8	 11Jan24	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 19	 [	 1]	 H Boutin	 58	 $--	 Cape Cannon	 1:57.77		  ........ 2¾....................... Lyon La Soie

3 KARKAN (IRE) Trainer: F Guyader Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Journiac WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tasleet (UK) Dam: Barbs Princess (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme A Marnane/mme O Marnane

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

4 INKARA (IRE) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 4 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,018
Jockey: A Orani WT: 56.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Profitable (IRE) Dam: Cafetiere (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: N Bizakov

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 7	 10Aug23	 SAL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 5]	 J Fahy	 58	 $15	 Raqiya	 1:15.24		  ......... 12......................no impression 
8 of 9	 27Sep23	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	10]	 R Kingscote	 58	 $11	 Nariko	 1:12.94		  ........... 6..................kept on one pace 
5 of 9	 10Oct23	 STH	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 2]	 R Kingscote	 58	 $21	 Spinto Soprano	 1:30.62		  ........... 2................. unable to quicken 
5 of 7	 21Jan24	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 24	 [	 1]	 A Orani	 56.5	 $--	 Bellaelo	 1:18.10		  ........ 3½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
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5 WIKENDA (FR) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 1 Total: 7-1-2-0 Prize Money: $19,803
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 56.5 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Panis (USA) Dam: Wikita (FR) J+H: 6-1-2-0 Turf: 4-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 09/10/23 (121 Days)
Owner: M Delaunay/o Migneco/ec Du Sud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 23Oct23	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 5]	 I Mendizabal	 55.5	 $--	 Sparkling Plenty	 1:45.19		  ........... 5................... Marseille-Borely
8 of 10	 27Nov23	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 8	 [	 7]	 M Grandin	 59	 $--	 Skimbleshanks	 2:16.03		  ........ 5¼............................ Marseille 
98 of 12	 09Dec23	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Grandin	 58.5	 $--	 Yeux Noisettes	 1:32.60		  ...... 20¼............................ Marseille 
2 of 9	 09Jan24	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 3]	 M Grandin	 56.5	 $--	 Embrace Adversity	 1:30.29		  ........... 3............................ Marseille 
6 of 14	 23Jan24	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 67	 [	 8]	 M Grandin	 57	 $--	 Lovers Day	 1:36.75		  ........... 6................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

6 RAFALE DU COEUR (FR) Trainer: F Vermeulen Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,425
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Rosamunde (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: L Dassault

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 8	 06Oct23	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 V Seguy	 58	 $--	 Lucero	 1:56.33		  ........ 6½....................... Lyon La Soie

7 WAITING CALL (FR) Trainer: L Baudron Barrier: 8 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,106
Jockey: G Millet WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Attendu Dam: Collect Call (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Elag

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 25Apr23	 LEN	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Pelletan	 56	 $--	 Lewis Bere	 1:07.03		  ........ 9¼.............................Le Mans
6 of 11	 08May23	 LAL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Pelletan	 58	 $--	 Everstar	 1:14.15		  ........ 4¾.................. Le Lion D’angers
7 of 7	 28Aug23	 AGT	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 Alex Roussel	 58	 $--	 Favory Chop	 1:20.50		  ...... 21¼............................ Argentan
4 of 7	 03Nov23	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 G Millet	 58	 $--	 Skimbleshanks	 1:31.87		  ........ 4¼............................ Marseille 
98 of 12	 09Dec23	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 G Millet	 58	 $--	 Yeux Noisettes	 1:32.60		  ...... 20¼............................ Marseille

8 DO IT FOR ME (FR) Trainer: L Baudron Barrier: 6 Total: 12-1-0-0 Prize Money: $12,058
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 54.5 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Penny’s Picnic (IRE) Dam: Deitee (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: 18/08/23 (173 Days)
Owner: L L Baudron

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 23Sep23	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 4]	 C Belmont	 58.5	 $--	 Rocket Science	 1:56.70		  ........ 5¾................ Le Croise-Laroche
6 of 8	 07Oct23	 CHO	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 4]	 C Belmont	 56.5	 $--	 Lost In Music	 2:04.49		  ...... 12½................................Cholet
5 of 11	 29Oct23	 LON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 80	 [	 2]	 C Belmont	 57	 $--	 Sublime Chope	 1:47.57		  ........ 1¼.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 10	 18Jan24	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 5]	 Eddy Hardouin	 56.5	 $--	 Gee Whizzer	 1:38.52		  .......... ¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
10 of 14	 23Jan24	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 44	 [	13]	 F Veron	 51.5	 $--	 Lovers Day	 1:36.75		  ...... 10¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

9 HOUBI (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 9 Total: 7-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,323
Jockey: M Germain (a2.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Shamalgan Dam: Ambre Doree (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: C Becherel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 09Oct23	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 1]	 T Piccone	 54.5	 $--	 Princesse Saphir	 1:51.40		  ........ 4¾................... Marseille-Borely
8 of 13	 07Nov23	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 M Germain	 56.5	 $--	 City Sky	 1:54.13		  ........ 6¾....................... Lyon La Soie
9 of 16	 04Dec23	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 54.5	 $--	 Pestacle	 2:18.50		  ...... 19¼............................ Toulouse
5 of 9	 09Jan24	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Germain	 54.5	 $--	 Embrace Adversity	 1:30.29		  ........... 8............................ Marseille 
9 of 14	 23Jan24	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 46	 [	 2]	 M Germain	 51.5	 $--	 Lovers Day	 1:36.75		  ........ 9¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

10 RUE MIA (FR) Trainer: M Boutin Barrier: 5 Total: 7-0-2-0 Prize Money: $6,018
Jockey: L Gallo (a2.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 2-0-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-2-0
Sire: Penny’s Picnic (IRE) Dam: Cherish Burg (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D Fernandez-Ortega

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 03May23	 FTN	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 J Moutard	 54.5	 $--	 Lasair	 1:04.00		  ........ 8¼......................Fontainebleau
6 of 10	 16May23	 STC	 turf	 1300	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Eon	 54.5	 $--	 Bahia Blanca	 1:23.95		  ........ 6¼.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 9	 02Jun23	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 1]	 M Eon	 54.5	 $--	 Lamajestik	 1:29.93		  .......... ½......................... Compiegne
2 of 9	 17Jun23	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 8]	 A Molins	 53.5	 $--	 Embrace Adversity	 1:26.92		  ........... 3.........................Lyon-Parilly
98 of 14	 23Jan24	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 47	 [	 4]	 D Fukumoto	 52.5	 $--	 Lovers Day	 1:36.75		  ...... 10¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
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11 DRAMATIC ENTRANCE (IRE) Trainer: F Guyader Barrier: 10 Total: 7-0-1-1 Prize Money: $4,956
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 2-0-1-1 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Advertise (UK) Dam: Tea Cup (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme A Marnane/mme O Marnane

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 13	 16Aug23	 GOW	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	11]	 N M Crosse	 57.5	 $15	 Asian Daze	 1:25.94		  ...... 10¾.................no extra 1 1/2f out
2 of 11	 04Oct23	 NAV	 turf	 1200	  Y 	 HCP	 67	 [	10]	 S T Mccullagh	 58	 $7.5	 Glamorously	 1:14.57		  ........ 1¼...................not reach winner
9 of 13	 14Oct23	 NAA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 3]	 Jamie Powell	 52	 $12	 Glamorously	 1:16.02		  ...... 10½...........................weakened
7 of 10	 01Nov23	 DUN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 3]	 K G Kennedy	 52.5	 $13	 Take Me To Church	 1:15.62		  ........ 3½.. kept on one pace final furlong
12 of 16	 26Jan24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Velon	 58	 $--	 Almara	 1:30.07		  ...... 12½............................ Deauville
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R3 07 Feb 2024 | Cagnes-sur-Mer | SAINTE VICTOIRE HANDICAP
Distance: 1500m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR20,000
10:05 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 556610
	 2	 365314
	 3	 312675
	 4	 133577
	 5	 927248
	 6	 642307
	 7	 582432
	 8	 276060
	 9	 047950
	10	 065004
	11	 607654
	12	 886047
	13	 6609
	14	 200008
	15	 439350
	16	 506783

I’M ON MY WAY (FR)
EKTORIA (FR)
SEGERA (FR)
VOLCAN (FR)
WAZIERS (FR)
COLBY CHOP (FR)
DOUBLE EFFECT (IRE)
BALLERINA (FR)
SANKA CHOP (FR)
WHAT ELSE CHOP (FR)
ARCUBIATU (FR)
FLORIDA SPRING (FR)
BLACK TOBAGO (IRE)
OCTOBER CHOPE (FR)
LONG STORY SHORT (FR)
EL PROFESSOR CHOP (FR)

60
60
59.5
59.5
59.5
58.5
58.5
58
57
56.5
56.5
56
54.5
53.5
53
51.5

11
8
14
13
16
7
5
3
12
9
2
10
15
6
4
1

S RUIS
EDDY HARDOUIN
M VELON  1.5 
E CRUBLET
H BOUTIN
C LECOEUVRE
S PLANQUE
PERRINE CHEYER  1.5 
A MOSSE  2.5 
C DEMURO
M GUYON
G MILLET
A ORANI
A CRASTUS
F VERON
A MADAMET

MME N BENTLEY
P MONFORT
A DE WATRIGANT
ZDENEK KOPLIK
F FORESI
E MIKHALIDES
E D MONFORT
MME I KOPLIKOVA
F FORESI
J PARIZE
C ESCUDER
F BOUALEM
M PITART
C BOUTIN
E MIKHALIDES
J PARIZE

4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4

G
M
M
H
M
G
M
M
G
G
G
M
H
M
M
G

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	14-�1�-1-0
	 9-�1�-1-2
	11-�1�-1-1
	15-�3�-2-4
	22-�0�-4-4
	18-�1�-3-2
	 6-�0�-2-1
	13-�1�-3-1
	22-�2�-3-2
	15-�0�-1-3
	11-�0�-0-1
	18-�1�-1-1
	 4-�0�-0-0
	29-�2�-1-0
	15-�0�-0-2
	17-�1�-0-1

$14,628
$17,044
$17,496
$27,763
$19,604
$23,518
$11,327
$23,101
$29,501
$12,548
$4,531
$18,225
$0
$29,499
$7,580
$13,584

	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-0-1
	6-�1�-1-0
	3-�1�-1-0
	12-�0�-3-1
	9-�1�-1-1
	3-�0�-0-1
	8-�1�-2-1
	6-�1�-0-0
	11-�0�-1-3
	1-�0�-0-0
	6-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	7-�0�-1-0
	7-�0�-0-2
	8-�1�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 I’M ON MY WAY (FR) Trainer: Mme N Bentley Barrier: 11 Total: 14-1-1-0 Prize Money: $14,628
Jockey: S Ruis WT: 60 Good: 7-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Blek Dam: Dispol Diva (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: 04/01/24 (34 Days)
Owner: Mme K Bentley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 17Nov23	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 E Verhestraeten	 56.5	 $--	 Mi C’infilo	 1:57.38	 	 ......... 17.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 12	 30Nov23	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 6]	 G Congiu	 56.5	 $--	 Grecian Star	 1:53.88		  ........... 3....................... Lyon La Soie
6 of 11	 12Dec23	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 2]	 Perrine Cheyer	 58.5	 $--	 Spirit Grey	 2:10.57		  ........ 3¼............................ Marseille 
1 of 10	 04Jan24	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 9]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58.5	 $--	 Le Tropic	 2:07.03		  ..........nk............................ Marseille 
11 of 13	 27Jan24	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58.5	 $--	 Manne	 2:00.57		  ...... 14¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

2 EKTORIA (FR) Trainer: P Monfort Barrier: 8 Total: 9-1-1-2 Prize Money: $17,044
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 60 Good: 6-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Spiliada (FR) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 04/01/24 (34 Days)
Owner: M Touze

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 21Sep23	 AMI	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 7]	 Mlle Alison Massin	 56.5	 $--	 Missouri	 1:47.50		  ........ 7¼.............................. Amiens
5 of 12	 03Nov23	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 2	 [	 6]	 M Germain	 56.5	 $--	 Kerseymere	 1:30.96		  ........ 6¾............................ Marseille 
3 of 14	 27Nov23	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	13]	 M Germain	 56.5	 $--	 Andeluna	 1:30.47		  ........ 2½............................ Marseille 
1 of 11	 04Jan24	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 20	 [	 1]	 Eddy Hardouin	 55.5	 $--	 Bijjlee	 1:29.07		  ........... 1............................ Marseille 
4 of 18	 17Jan24	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 24	 [	 8]	 Eddy Hardouin	 54.5	 $--	 Roi De Flandre	 1:36.06		  ........ 2¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

3 SEGERA (FR) Trainer: A De Watrigant Barrier: 14 Total: 11-1-1-1 Prize Money: $17,496
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 6-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-0
Sire: Birchwood (IRE) Dam: Serious Dowth (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 26/09/23 (134 Days)
Owner: Scea Carant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 17	 26Sep23	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 4]	 F Veron	 55.5	 $--	 Adela	 1:26.87		  ..........nk.................................Vichy
2 of 13	 05Oct23	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	10]	 F Veron	 54.5	 $--	 Leoparduccio	 1:27.16		  ........... 1.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 14	 31Oct23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	 2]	 F Veron	 54.5	 $--	 Natchitoches	 1:36.17		  ........ 3¾.............................Chantilly
7 of 16	 19Dec23	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	 9]	 F Veron	 54.5	 $--	 Greenwood	 1:37.70		  ........ 3¼...................................Pau
5 of 12	 12Jan24	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 15	 [	11]	 A Gutierrez Val	 52.5	 $--	 Dschingis Gali	 1:34.90		  ........ 2¼...................................Pau

4 VOLCAN (FR) Trainer: Zdenek Koplik Barrier: 13 Total: 15-3-2-4 Prize Money: $27,763
Jockey: E Crublet WT: 59.5 Good: 6-2-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-1 Yielding: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Ribchester (IRE) Dam: Chilled White (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 10-2-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 15/06/23 (237 Days)
Owner: Loko Trans Slovakia S R O

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 22Jul23	 SSB	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 R Sousa	 57.5	 $--	 Salmarak	 -- --- --		  ........ 4¼..................... San Sebastian
3 of 7	 02Sep23	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 5]	 V Seguy	 55	 $--	 Mythical World	 2:06.87		  ........... 7................. La Teste de Buch
5 of 11	 18Sep23	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 51	 [	 8]	 C Belmont	 61	 $--	 Goldroschen	 2:09.98		  ........ 8½......................... Compiegne
7 of 7	 12Nov23	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 Perrine Cheyer	 60	 $--	 Baileys Eclair	 1:57.41		  ......... 33................... Marseille-Borely
7 of 12	 30Nov23	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 8]	 E Crublet	 57.5	 $--	 Grecian Star	 1:53.88		  ........ 3¼....................... Lyon La Soie
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5 WAZIERS (FR) Trainer: F Foresi Barrier: 16 Total: 22-0-4-4 Prize Money: $19,604
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 59.5 Good: 13-0-2-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-0-3-1
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Gleditsia (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 8-0-1-3 Turf: 16-0-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Ch Bridault

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 03Nov23	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 7	 [	 4]	 H Boutin	 56.5	 $--	 Kerseymere	 1:30.96		  ........... 5............................ Marseille 
7 of 13	 26Nov23	 TOU	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 H Boutin	 55.5	 $--	 Expertise	 1:15.70		  ........ 1¼............................ Toulouse
2 of 12	 12Dec23	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	12]	 S Ruis	 53.5	 $--	 Mamamouchi	 1:30.79		  ......... hd............................ Marseille 
4 of 11	 04Jan24	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 14	 [	 7]	 S Ruis	 55.5	 $--	 Ektoria	 1:29.07		  ........... 2............................ Marseille 
8 of 12	 21Jan24	 CAG	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 4]	 Eddy Hardouin	 51.5	 $--	 Sidedream	 1:23.52		  ........ 4¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

6 COLBY CHOP (FR) Trainer: E Mikhalides Barrier: 7 Total: 18-1-3-2 Prize Money: $23,518
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 58.5 Good: 9-1-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 11-1-3-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-1-1
Sire: Born To Sea (IRE) Dam: Chope History (FR) J+H: 4-0-1-1 Turf: 11-0-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-2-2 Last Win: 24/06/23 (228 Days)
Owner: R Sorrentino

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 14	 20Sep23	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	12]	 C Lecoeuvre	 60	 $--	 October Chope	 1:41.46		  ........ 2¼.............................Chantilly
2 of 9	 15Oct23	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 1]	 C Lecoeuvre	 60	 $--	 Axelrod	 1:45.62		  ........... 1.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 12	 30Nov23	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 5]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56	 $--	 Grecian Star	 1:53.88		  ........Lnk....................... Lyon La Soie
13 of 16	 16Dec23	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	16]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56.5	 $--	 Pitrizza	 1:28.51		  ........ 4¾............................ Deauville
7 of 16	 11Jan24	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 23	 [	10]	 Eddy Hardouin	 56.5	 $--	 Pump Pump City	 1:52.63		  ........ 4½....................... Lyon La Soie

7 DOUBLE EFFECT (IRE) Trainer: E D Monfort Barrier: 5 Total: 6-0-2-1 Prize Money: $11,327
Jockey: S Planque WT: 58.5 Good: 4-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo bay ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Showcasing (UK) Dam: Double Lady (FR) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme R Philipps

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 23Jun23	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	12]	 G Mosse	 58.5	 $--	 Liwa Oasis	 1:31.14		  ........ 6½.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 10	 08Aug23	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 54	 $--	 Mymap	 1:41.36		  ..........nk............................ Deauville
4 of 11	 10Nov23	 STC	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 44	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 60	 $--	 Whatever It Costs	 1:48.93		  ........ 2¼.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 16	 16Dec23	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	10]	 M Barzalona	 56	 $--	 Pitrizza	 1:28.51		  ........ 2¾............................ Deauville
2 of 15	 17Jan24	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 2]	 S Planque	 59	 $--	 Elauneil	 1:36.64		  ....... Lhd................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

8 BALLERINA (FR) Trainer: Mme I Koplikova Barrier: 3 Total: 13-1-3-1 Prize Money: $23,101
Jockey: Perrine Cheyer (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 5-1-2-1 Track: 4-0-1-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-0-3-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-2-1
Sire: Taareef (USA) Dam: Carnet De Bal (UK) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-0 Last Win: 10/07/22 (577 Days)
Owner: Mme J Dufkova

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 09Feb23	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 57.5	 $--	 Bo Lywood	 1:18.12		  ...... 12¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 8	 22Mar23	 STB	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 T Bachelot	 56.5	 $--	 Swag Girl	 1:30.14		  ........... 8..........................Strasbourg
10 of 11	 21Oct23	 NCY	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 17	 [	12]	 S Ruis	 59.5	 $--	 No Time	 1:29.31		  ...... 16½................................Nancy
6 of 13	 17Nov23	 NCY	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 29	 [	10]	 Perrine Cheyer	 60	 $--	 Rastignac	 1:33.64		  ...... 10½................................Nancy
13 of 14	 29Jan24	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 15	 [	 9]	 Perrine Cheyer	 60	 $--	 Marlowe	 1:35.51		  ........ 7¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

9 SANKA CHOP (FR) Trainer: F Foresi Barrier: 12 Total: 22-2-3-2 Prize Money: $29,501
Jockey: A Mosse (a2.5) WT: 57 Good: 14-2-2-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-0
Sire: Vale Of York (IRE) Dam: Stella Rocket (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 14-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-1 Last Win: 08/02/23 (364 Days)
Owner: J Foresi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 17	 26Sep23	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	14]	 F Foresi	 58.5	 $--	 Segera	 1:26.87		  ........... 3.................................Vichy
7 of 8	 03Nov23	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 11	 [	 1]	 F Foresi	 59	 $--	 De Quevedo	 2:08.90		  ......... 13............................ Marseille 
9 of 12	 27Nov23	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 4	 [	 6]	 F Foresi	 59	 $--	 Victory Salute	 1:30.32		  ........ 8¼............................ Marseille 
5 of 13	 19Dec23	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 2]	 A Mosse	 58	 $--	 Poup’s	 1:29.01		  .......... ½............................ Marseille 
13 of 15	 17Jan24	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 9	 [	13]	 F Foresi	 58.5	 $--	 Elauneil	 1:36.64		  ........ 7¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

10 WHAT ELSE CHOP (FR) Trainer: J Parize Barrier: 9 Total: 15-0-1-3 Prize Money: $12,548
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 56.5 Good: 6-0-1-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 12-0-1-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-0-1-3
Sire: Panis (USA) Dam: Wa Zine (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-0-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-3 Last Win: --
Owner: R Frances

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 21Oct23	 NCY	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 35	 [	 6]	 E Puillet-roda	 57.5	 $--	 No Time	 1:29.31		  ........ 8½................................Nancy
5 of 13	 17Nov23	 NCY	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 28	 [	13]	 N M  Lopes Duarte	 58.5	 $--	 Rastignac	 1:33.64		  ........ 9½................................Nancy
15 of 16	 06Dec23	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 Perrine Cheyer	 57	 $--	 Addiction Dream	 1:17.04		  ......... 14............................ Deauville
13 of 15	 20Jan24	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Madamet	 58	 $--	 Cour Du Roi	 1:35.60		  ......... 25................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 8	 01Feb24	 CAG	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 9	 [	 6]	 A Madamet	 56	 $--	 Red Torch	 1:36.63		  ........ 3¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
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11 ARCUBIATU (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 2 Total: 11-0-0-1 Prize Money: $4,531
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo al fon fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: French Fifteen Dam: Tamina Hanum (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: C Escuder

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 18	 21Jul23	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	16]	 M Waldhauser	 56.5	 $--	 Schoumi	 1:41.40		  ........ 6¼.................................Vichy
7 of 17	 21Aug23	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	17]	 C Banz	 56	 $--	 Surprize Me	 2:05.96		  ........ 2¼.................................Vichy
6 of 10	 04Sep23	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	 6]	 M Velon	 57	 $--	 Kadiyac	 1:44.37		  ........... 3................... Marseille-Borely
5 of 13	 24Nov23	 SDP	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	11]	 A Crastus	 51	 $--	 Smila	 1:50.44		  ........ 1¼...............Salon-De-Provence
4 of 9	 23Jan24	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 47	 [	 5]	 C Pacaut	 57	 $--	 French Defense	 1:36.15		  ........ 4½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

12 FLORIDA SPRING (FR) Trainer: F Boualem Barrier: 10 Total: 18-1-1-1 Prize Money: $18,225
Jockey: G Millet WT: 56 Good: 9-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 9-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-0
Sire: Triple Threat Dam: Flower Burg (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-0 Last Win: 08/10/22 (487 Days)
Owner: F Boualem

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 27Sep23	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 21	 [	 3]	 F Valle Skar	 53.5	 $--	 Poup’s	 1:31.06		  ........ 8¼............................ Marseille 
6 of 7	 31Oct23	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 49	 [	 1]	 A Orani	 54.5	 $--	 Diane’star	 1:56.60		  ........ 5¼................... Marseille-Borely
11 of 13	 24Nov23	 SDP	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 22	 [	12]	 G Legras	 52.5	 $--	 Smila	 1:50.44		  ...... 11¾...............Salon-De-Provence
4 of 11	 12Dec23	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 9]	 G Millet	 56	 $--	 Spirit Grey	 2:10.57		  ........ 1¼............................ Marseille 
7 of 10	 04Jan24	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 22	 [	 3]	 G Millet	 57	 $--	 I’m On My Way	 2:07.03		  ........... 6............................ Marseille

13 BLACK TOBAGO (IRE) Trainer: M Pitart Barrier: 15 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Orani WT: 54.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay ire h Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Berkshire (IRE) Dam: Tobago (GER) (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Trapenard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 9	 08May23	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	 9]	 A Orani	 58	 $--	 Belles Feuilles	 2:12.75		  ........ 7½.........................Lyon-Parilly
6 of 8	 03Jun23	 LYO	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 10	 [	 3]	 T Piccone	 56.5	 $--	 Perseide	 2:21.54		  ........ 6½.........................Lyon-Parilly
11 of 12	 11Jan24	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 B Marie	 56	 $--	 Vadirum	 2:35.85		  ...... 18¼....................... Lyon La Soie
9 of 11	 29Jan24	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 749	 [	 9]	 B Marie	 52.5	 $--	 Cow Boy	 2:21.81		  ........ 9¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

14 OCTOBER CHOPE (FR) Trainer: C Boutin Barrier: 6 Total: 29-2-1-0 Prize Money: $29,499
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 53.5 Good: 14-1-0-0 Track: 5-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 52-54kg: 7-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-0
Sire: Kheleyf (USA) Dam: Turtle Beach (FR) J+H: 7-1-0-0 Turf: 25-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-1-0 Last Win: 20/09/23 (140 Days)
Owner: A Chopard/c Boutin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 13	 17Nov23	 NCY	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 H Boutin	 56	 $--	 Rastignac	 1:33.64		  ......... 47................................Nancy
11 of 16	 16Dec23	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 20	 [	 3]	 A Lemaitre	 54	 $--	 Pitrizza	 1:28.51		  ........ 4¾............................ Deauville
17 of 17	 30Dec23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 2	 [	10]	 H Boutin	 58	 $--	 Bandastar	 1:57.58		  ...... 12½.............................Chantilly
11 of 15	 20Jan24	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 5	 [	12]	 H Boutin	 56	 $--	 Cour Du Roi	 1:35.60		  ......... 11................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
8 of 11	 29Jan24	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 748	 [	10]	 A Crastus	 51	 $--	 Cow Boy	 2:21.81		  ........ 8¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

15 LONG STORY SHORT (FR) Trainer: E Mikhalides Barrier: 4 Total: 15-0-0-2 Prize Money: $7,580
Jockey: F Veron WT: 53 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-2
Sire: Ultra (IRE) Dam: Candy Time (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Krf Racing Llc

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 10Nov23	 STC	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 33	 [	 2]	 Eddy Hardouin	 55	 $--	 Whatever It Costs	 1:48.93		  ........... 2.........................Saint-Cloud
9 of 14	 27Nov23	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 23	 [	 8]	 Eddy Hardouin	 54.5	 $--	 Andeluna	 1:30.47		  ........ 5¾............................ Marseille 
3 of 16	 16Dec23	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	 4]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57	 $--	 Crack City	 1:29.38		  ........... 1............................ Deauville
5 of 12	 09Jan24	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 17	 [	 4]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58	 $--	 Don Falco	 1:28.82		  ........ 2¾............................ Marseille 
14 of 15	 20Jan24	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 M Velon	 60	 $--	 Mehanydream	 1:37.76		  ...... 18¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

16 EL PROFESSOR CHOP (FR) Trainer: J Parize Barrier: 1 Total: 17-1-0-1 Prize Money: $13,584
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 51.5 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-0-1
Sire: Vale Of York (IRE) Dam: Ma Victoryan (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 14-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-0-1 Last Win: 31/05/23 (252 Days)
Owner: J Parize/m Rafai

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 14	 18Oct23	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 Perrine Cheyer	 55	 $--	 Harcouela	 1:18.34		  ......... 11............................ Deauville
6 of 12	 28Oct23	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  H 	 HCP	 26	 [	 3]	 C Lecoeuvre	 54.5	 $--	 Valdikhova	 1:09.10		  ........ 6½................ Le Croise-Laroche
7 of 13	 17Nov23	 NCY	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 1	 [	11]	 Laura Grosso	 53.5	 $--	 Rastignac	 1:33.64		  ...... 15½................................Nancy
8 of 15	 06Dec23	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 Perrine Cheyer	 56.5	 $--	 El Comandante	 1:16.64		  ........ 7½............................ Deauville
3 of 15	 20Jan24	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	13]	 A Madamet	 58	 $--	 Mehanydream	 1:37.76		  ........ 2½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
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R4 07 Feb 2024 | Cagnes-sur-Mer | PARISLONGCHAMP HANDICAP
Distance: 2150m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR24,000
10:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 843116
	 2	 910
	 3	 223142
	 4	 231223
	 5	 7344
	 6	 437381
	 7	 532724
	 8	 05637
	 9	 055
	10	 869
	11	 00732

BELLE DE SABA (FR)
PESTACLE (FR)
BAD BOY (FR)
GOWAY (FR)
TREIZE (FR)
DECIDEMENT
CHINCHA ALTA (FR)
LUCKY BERE (FR)
SOLEIL LEVANT (IRE)
PROBABLY ME (FR)
RATEL KABOWD (FR)

59
57.5
57
56
55.5
54.5
54
54
54
54
51

7
2
3
4
8
9
1
11
10
5
6

M WALDHAUSER  1.5 
A ORANI
H BOUTIN
M GUYON
I MENDIZABAL
A MADAMET
M GERMAIN  2.5 
C DEMURO
E CRUBLET  1 

R THOMAS
EDDY HARDOUIN

N PERRET
N PERRET
F VERMEULEN
F VERMEULEN
C ESCUDER
M PITART
J REYNIER
C ESCUDER
J C ROUGET
N CAULLERY
J PARIZE

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
G
G
G
C
G
F
C
F
C
G

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 7-�2�-0-1
	 3-�1�-0-0
	12-�1�-4-3
	11-�1�-4-5
	 4-�0�-0-1
	 7-�1�-0-2
	 8-�0�-2-1
	 5-�0�-0-1
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-1-1

$25,301
$5,531
$30,617
$37,777
$6,106
$15,476
$11,823
$4,602
$1,327
$0
$5,133

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 BELLE DE SABA (FR) Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 7 Total: 7-2-0-1 Prize Money: $25,301
Jockey: M Waldhauser (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dariyan Dam: As Speed (FR) J+H: 3-2-0-1 Turf: 6-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-0-1 Last Win: 24/11/23 (75 Days)
Owner: C Lahmi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 09Oct23	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 2]	 M Velon	 54.5	 $--	 Princesse Saphir	 1:51.40		  ........ 2¼................... Marseille-Borely
3 of 9	 23Oct23	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 6]	 M Waldhauser	 51	 $--	 Princesse Saphir	 1:51.15		  ........... 4................... Marseille-Borely
1 of 8	 09Nov23	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 60	 [	 8]	 M Waldhauser	 51	 $--	 Chincha Alta	 2:29.58		  ......... 11.........................Lyon-Parilly
1 of 8	 24Nov23	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 79	 [	 5]	 M Waldhauser	 53.5	 $--	 Be A Lord	 2:31.70		  ........ 5½.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 6	 12Dec23	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 S Ruis	 55.5	 $--	 Wootton Verni	 2:07.13		  ......... 23............................ Marseille

2 PESTACLE (FR) Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 2 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: $5,531
Jockey: A Orani WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rio De La Plata (USA) Dam: Pixy Dream (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 04/12/23 (65 Days)
Owner: G Duca

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 13	 24Nov23	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 7]	 S Ruis	 56	 $--	 Saint Aquilin	 2:06.33		  ...... 15¾...............Salon-De-Provence
1 of 16	 04Dec23	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 89	 [	 2]	 A Orani	 58	 $--	 Basheer	 2:18.50		  ........ 6½............................ Toulouse
14 of 15	 29Dec23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 M Velon	 58	 $--	 Chartwell	 1:56.74		  ...... 18½............................ Deauville

3 BAD BOY (FR) Trainer: F Vermeulen Barrier: 3 Total: 12-1-4-3 Prize Money: $30,617
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 57 Good: 9-1-2-2 Track: 2-0-1-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 3-1-2-0 56-58kg: 6-0-2-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Fas (IRE) Dam: Queendara (FR) J+H: 3-0-2-1 Turf: 6-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-2-1 Last Win: 04/01/24 (34 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Friedrider

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 27Nov23	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 A Lemaitre	 54.5	 $--	 Skimbleshanks	 2:16.03		  ....... Lhd............................ Marseille 
3 of 16	 22Dec23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 9	 [	14]	 A Crastus	 54.5	 $--	 Virgo Maria	 1:56.14		  ........ 1½.............................Chantilly
1 of 12	 04Jan24	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 7]	 T Bachelot	 55.5	 $--	 Goway	 2:07.64		  ......... hd............................ Marseille 
4 of 15	 20Jan24	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 4]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $--	 Get Together	 2:02.03		  ........... 1................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 8	 30Jan24	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 6]	 H Boutin	 59	 $--	 Make A Wish	 2:04.84		  .......... ¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

4 GOWAY (FR) Trainer: F Vermeulen Barrier: 4 Total: 11-1-4-5 Prize Money: $37,777
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 56 Good: 5-0-1-3 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo bay fr g Fav: 3-1-1-1 56-58kg: 9-1-4-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Goken Dam: Galaxiway (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 7-0-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-3-2 Last Win: 02/12/23 (67 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Friedrider

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 21Aug23	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 5]	 A Lemaitre	 58.5	 $--	 Gold Index	 1:41.44		  ........... 6.................................Vichy
1 of 9	 02Dec23	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 11	 [	 6]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 Ericson	 1:54.92		  ..........nk....................... Lyon La Soie
2 of 16	 22Dec23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 14	 [	11]	 H Boutin	 56	 $--	 Virgo Maria	 1:56.14		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly
2 of 12	 04Jan24	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 8]	 H Boutin	 57	 $--	 Bad Boy	 2:07.64		  ......... hd............................ Marseille 
3 of 15	 20Jan24	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	12]	 H Boutin	 57	 $--	 Get Together	 2:02.03		  .......... ¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
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5 TREIZE (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 8 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: $6,106
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: City Light Dam: Helen Fourment (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: B Giraudon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 8	 09Oct23	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 7]	 M Velon	 55	 $--	 Paradise Storm	 2:07.63		  ........ 6¾................... Marseille-Borely
3 of 9	 02Nov23	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 68	 [	 9]	 C Pacaut	 58	 $--	 Gilded Dragon	 2:28.91		  ........... 2.........................Lyon-Parilly
4 of 13	 24Nov23	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 6]	 A Crastus	 58	 $--	 Saint Aquilin	 2:06.33		  ........... 9...............Salon-De-Provence
4 of 10	 20Jan24	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 76	 [	 2]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $--	 Believer	 2:23.15		  ........ 4¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

6 DECIDEMENT Trainer: M Pitart Barrier: 9 Total: 7-1-0-2 Prize Money: $15,476
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 54.5 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Decision (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 18/01/24 (20 Days)
Owner: C Trecco/f Dezzutto

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 31Oct23	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 61	 [	 3]	 M Grandin	 58	 $--	 Lovers Day	 1:47.87		  ........ 3¾................... Marseille-Borely
7 of 13	 24Nov23	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 5]	 M Grandin	 58	 $--	 Saint Aquilin	 2:06.33		  ...... 11½...............Salon-De-Provence
3 of 8	 09Dec23	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 8]	 M Grandin	 58	 $--	 Tashanka	 2:11.88		  ........ 2½............................ Marseille 
8 of 12	 04Jan24	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 23	 [	12]	 M Grandin	 56.5	 $--	 Bad Boy	 2:07.64		  ........... 8............................ Marseille 
1 of 9	 18Jan24	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 79	 [	 7]	 M Grandin	 58	 $--	 Middle Kick	 2:28.17		  ..........nk................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

7 CHINCHA ALTA (FR) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 1 Total: 8-0-2-1 Prize Money: $11,823
Jockey: M Germain (a2.5) WT: 54 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Seabhac (USA) Dam: Chicago May (FR) J+H: 5-0-1-1 Turf: 8-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-2-1 Last Win: --
Owner: H Honore/a Marconi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 21Jul23	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 3]	 M Germain	 56.5	 $--	 Ruby In The Rocks	 1:43.41		  ........ 2½.................................Vichy
2 of 11	 21Aug23	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 16	 [	10]	 M Germain	 55	 $--	 Rule The Surf	 1:40.68		  ........... 5.................................Vichy
7 of 10	 04Sep23	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	 2]	 M Germain	 55	 $--	 Darling Darling	 1:51.89		  ........ 6¾................... Marseille-Borely
2 of 8	 09Nov23	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 44	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 55	 $--	 Belle De Saba	 2:29.58		  ......... 11.........................Lyon-Parilly
4 of 11	 20Jan24	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 2]	 M Germain	 58	 $--	 City Girl	 2:25.00		  ........ 4¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

8 LUCKY BERE (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 11 Total: 5-0-0-1 Prize Money: $4,602
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 54 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Seahenge (USA) Dam: Niska (USA) (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ec Puglia/ec J Piasco/a Dridri

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	 19Sep23	 SDP	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 S Ruis	 58.5	 $--	 Clash Royale	 1:59.35		  ...... 16¼...............Salon-De-Provence
5 of 8	 09Oct23	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 5]	 S Ruis	 58.5	 $--	 Paradise Storm	 2:07.63		  ........ 4¼................... Marseille-Borely
6 of 9	 02Nov23	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 64	 [	 1]	 S Ruis	 58	 $--	 Gilded Dragon	 2:28.91		  ........ 3½.........................Lyon-Parilly
3 of 8	 24Nov23	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 65	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 53	 $--	 Belle De Saba	 2:31.70		  ........ 5½.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 10	 20Jan24	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 58	 $--	 Believer	 2:23.15		  ........ 8½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

9 SOLEIL LEVANT (IRE) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 10 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,327
Jockey: E Crublet (a1.0) WT: 54 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 2-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Justify (USA) Dam: South Sea Pearl (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Monceaux/skymarc/famillemoussac

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 12	 18Oct23	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Demuro	 57	 $--	 Ashiyma	 1:46.69		  ........ 6¾............................ Deauville
5 of 6	 29Nov23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Demuro	 58	 $--	 Mme Jourdain	 2:02.82		  ........ 7¼............................ Deauville
5 of 11	 20Jan24	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 7]	 E Crublet	 58	 $--	 City Girl	 2:25.00		  ........ 7¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

10 PROBABLY ME (FR) Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 5 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Thomas WT: 54 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Master’s Spirit (IRE) Dam: European Style (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme P Demercascel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 10	 05Oct23	 STC	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $--	 Terre De Vega	 1:37.04		  ........... 4.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 7	 31Oct23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 C Demuro	 58	 $--	 Calandagan	 1:55.18		  ...... 13¼.............................Chantilly
9 of 11	 29Nov23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 R Thomas	 58	 $--	 Yoox	 1:59.14		  ........ 6¼............................ Deauville
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11 RATEL KABOWD (FR) Trainer: J Parize Barrier: 6 Total: 5-0-1-1 Prize Money: $5,133
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 51 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-1-1

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Roman Candle (UK) Dam: Ita Est (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: P Walter

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

15 of 15	 11Apr23	 CHA	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 H Besnier	 58	 $--	 Ramatuelle	 -- --- --		  ...... 47¾.............................Chantilly
10 of 10	 16May23	 STC	 turf	 1300	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 D Santiago	 56	 $--	 Bahia Blanca	 1:23.95		  ...... 17¾.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 9	 02Jun23	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 2]	 L Boisseau	 57.5	 $--	 Lamajestik	 1:29.93		  ........... 7......................... Compiegne
3 of 9	 18Jan24	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	 2]	 Perrine Cheyer	 56	 $--	 Decidement	 2:28.17		  ........ 1½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 8	 29Jan24	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 56	 $--	 Clash Royale	 2:25.84		  ....... Lhd................... Cagnes-sur-Mer


